



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1121 of 1987

Omkar Nath And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : P.N. Misra, Sharad Shekhar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. The report dated 06.02.2018 submitted by the CJM, Jaunpur indicates that appellant No.2-Sudama is dead. Accordingly, the appeal filed on behalf of that appellant is abated.
2. Sri Sharad Shekhar Sharma, appears on behalf of the sole surviving appellant- Omkar Nath. He states that the appeal survives on behalf of that appellant.
3. List again on **19.09.2025**.

September 8, 2025
NSC

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)