



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1121 of 1987

Omkar Nath And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.N. Misra, Sharad Shekhar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

Heard Sri Sharad Shekhar Sharma, learned counsel for appellant no.1, Omkar Nath; Smt. Manju Thakur, learned A.G.A. Ist for the State-respondent and perused the trial court record.

Judgment reserved.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 16, 2026
Kumar Manish